
 

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAIS 

 
 

Invitation for Bids  

Goods 
(One-Envelope Bidding Process) 

 

Country:  Republic Cabo Verde  

Name of Project: Cabo Verde: COVID-19 Emergency Response Project 

Contract Title: Purchase of two (2) ambulance, to support the national health 

institution 

 

RFB Reference No.: RFB- 014/COVID19-AF/UGPE/2022 

Credit No.: IDA-68370 | P173857 

 

Date: May 31 2022 

 

Dear Mr./Ms. 

 

1. The Borrower has received for financing from the World Bank toward the cost of Cabo 

Verde: COVID-19 Emergency Response Project, and intends to apply part of the 

proceeds toward payments under the contract for Supply of two (2) ambulance, to 

support the national health institution. For this contract, the Borrower shall process the 

payments using the Direct Payment disbursement method, as defined in the World Bank’s 

Disbursement Guidelines for Investment Project Financing, except for those payments, 

which the contract provides to be made through letter of credit. 

 

2. The implementing agency the Unidade Gestão de Projectos Especiais now invites sealed 

Bids from eligible Bidders for Purchase of two (2) ambulance to support the national 

health institution. 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through international competitive procurement using a 

Request for Bids (RFB) one envelope Bidding process as specified in the World Bank’s 

“Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers” dated July 2016 and revised in November 

2020 (“Procurement Regulations”), and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the 

Procurement Regulations. 

 

4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the implementing 

agency, Unidade Gestão de Projectos Especiais  through email  

Irenalina.b.vicente@mf.gov.cv / Madelene.David@mf.gov.cv  and, if necessary, inspect 

the bidding document during office hours from 9 am  to 5pm  at the address given below. 

 

mailto:Irenalina.b.vicente@mf.gov.cv
mailto:Madelene.David@mf.gov.cv


 

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAIS 

 
 

5. The bidding document in English language only may be requested by interested Bidders 

upon the submission of a written application/email through email address or to the address 

given below. 

 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before July 14, 2022 at 15h00 Cabo 

Verde Time. 

  

7. Electronic Bidding will be permitted. Please check the bidding document for 

instructions.  

 

8. Late Bids will be rejected.  

 

9. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives 

and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on through online as indicated in 

the bidding document.  

 

10. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in amount of USD  8 000, 00 

(eight thousand USD). 

 

11. The address(es) referred to above is: 

Unidade de Gestão de Projetos Especiais 

Nuno Gomes – Coordinator 

Av. China, Edifício Tribunal Constitucional, 3º Andar Chã d´Areia -   

Cidade da Praia, Ilha de Santiago C.P.nº 145 

Telephone: +(238) 261 7584/5939,   

Republica de Cabo Verde  

Emails: Nuno.Gomes@mf.gov.cv/ Irenalina.b.vicente@mf.gov.cv/ 

Madelene.david@mf.gov.cv /  

 


